# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7294586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TREMCO INCORPORATED	03/01/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TREMCO, LLC
Street Address:	3735 GREEN ROAD
City:	BEACHWOOD
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6886720
Patent Number:	6989429
Patent Number:	7401843
Patent Number:	7605203
Patent Number:	7491756
Patent Number:	8124183
Patent Number:	7685784
Patent Number:	8096088
Patent Number:	8834970
Patent Number:	7994261
Patent Number:	8729173
Patent Number:	8383715
Patent Number:	8261498
Patent Number:	8578672
Patent Number:	8940830
Patent Number:	10781835
Patent Number:	10696592
Patent Number:	10753107
Patent Number:	10954713

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0762

507247665

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10907319
Application Number:	16923305
Application Number:	17205252
Application Number:	17277012
Application Number:	17440442
Application Number:	17559381
Application Number:	63256737

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND RUNDELLI

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND RUNDELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page1.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page2.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page3.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page4.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page5.tif source=Temco Incorporated to Tremco, LLC conversion document - 06821.13612#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0763



DATE 02/22/2022 DOCUMENT ID 202205302162

DESCRIPTION Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS) 99.00

300.00

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

**CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP** THE CALFEE BLDG 1405 E. SIXTH ST. CLEVELAND, OH 44114

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 555073

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TREMCO, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Conversion Within SOS Records

Effective Date: 03/01/2022

Document No(s):

202205302162

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE OH LLC



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd day of February, A.D. 2022.

TI LOL

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 700 Prescribed by:



ICHECK ONLY ONE (I) BOY

Toll Free: 677.767.3453 Central Onio: 514.456.3910

ObioSoS.pov

business@ChinSoS.gov

File online or for more information: ObioBusinessControl pov

For screen readers, foliose insinuctions located at inte path.

Well this form to one of the following: Regular Films from exception

Regular Filing (non expe P.O. Box 1229 Calumbus, CH 43216

Expects Filing (Two business day processing time (Requires on additional \$100.00)

P.O. Sex 1390 Columbra, CM 43218

# Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

(1) E Converting Within The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State		(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-V/XX)				
			2	3	SE .	
Name of the converting entity	Tremco Incorporated		==	FEB 22	RECE	
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio		SERVICE	2	್ಷ. ಶೃ	
Charter/Registration Number	555073		CENTER	M=: 55	STATE	
e converting entity is a: heck Only (1) One Box)			7,			
Domestic Nonprofit Corpora	tion	☐ Partnership				
	at	The Manager of the Control of the Co				
Domestic For-Profit Corpora	non	☐ Domestic Limited Partnership	ļ			
Domestic For-Profit Corporation  Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		☐ Foreign Limited Partnership	1			
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	on .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	on on	☐ Foreign Limited Partnership	tnership			
Foreign Nonprofit Corporatio	on on Liability Company	☐ Foreign Limited Partnership ☐ Domestic Limited Liability Par	tnership			
Foreign For-Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Limited L	on on Liability Company ability Company	☐ Foreign Limited Partnership ☐ Domestic Limited Liability Par	tnership			

Form 700

Page 2 of 8

Last Revised: 06/2019

Name of the converted entity	Tremco, LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio		
The converted entity is a:			
(Check Only (1) One Box)			
Oomestic For-Profit Co	rporation		
Domestic Professional	Association		
Foreign Nonprofit Corp	oration		
Foreign For-Profit Corp	oration	Partnership	
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim	nited Liability Company	☐ Domestic Lim	ited Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limite		Foreign Limit	•
■ Domestic For-Profit Lin			ited Liability Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Limit		E Foreign Limite	ed Liability Parlnership
Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY) (Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name	SOO om EST specified in the	he certificate)	I this certificate or on a later date
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address	6:00 pm EST specified in the	he certificate)	
(Optional) Name and address of the person Edward W. Moore Name 2628 Pearl Road Mailing Address Medina	6:00 pm EST specified in the	he certificate)	ersion upon written request.
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina  City	6:00 sm EST specified in the provide a copy	of the declaration of conve	ersion upon written request.
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina	6:00 am EST specified in the control of a copy or entity that will provide a copy accompany conversion certification or foreign entity that will not be	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	44258 Zip Code
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina  City  Sequired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo	6:00 am EST specified in the control of a copy or entity that will provide a copy accompany conversion certification or foreign entity that will not be	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	44258 Zip Code
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina  City  Equired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo	6:00 am EST specified in the control of a copy or entity that will provide a copy accompany conversion certification or foreign entity that will not be	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	44258 Zip Code
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina  City  Equired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo  Name of Statutory Agent  Mailing Address	6:00 am EST specified in the control of a copy or entity that will provide a copy accompany conversion certification or foreign entity that will not be	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked	44258 Zip Code the name and
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina  City  Sequired Information that must the converting entity is a domes ddress of the statutory agent upo	6:00 am EST specified in the control of a copy or entity that will provide a copy accompany conversion certification or foreign entity that will not be	Ohio State Cate If box 2 is checked e licensed in Ohio, provide demand may be served.	44258 Zip Code
(Optional)  Name and address of the person  Edward W. Moore  Name  2628 Pearl Road  Mailing Address  Medina  City  Required Information that must the converting entity is a domes address of the statutory agent upon  Name of Statutory Agent  Mailing Address  City  elimetructions for additional fination of the converted entity is a domestated and the converted entity is a domestated.	6:00 sm EST specified in the company conversion certification or foreign entity that will not be conversion any process, notice or o	Ohio State  cate if box 2 is checked e licensed in Ohio, provide demand may be served.  OH State	44258 Zip Code  The name and

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0766

Required	Thranke hore	
flust be signed by an ulhorized representative.	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Edward W. Moore, Secretary	
	Print Name	
	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0767 Complete the information in this section.

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

In lieu of dissolution relesses from various governmental authorities.

Tre	m	CD	Ty	100	rp	or	at	ed

Name of Corporation

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, declares that on the dates indicated below, each of the named state governmental agencies was advised IN WRITING of the scheduled date of filing of the Certificate and was advised IN WRITING of the acknowledgement by the corporation of the applicability of the provisions of section 1701.95 of the ORC.

Ohio Bureau of Workers' (MMO	Agency Ohio Job & Family Servic Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Coffax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-458-2319	on 02/18/2022
* Only required for domestic for-profit corporations	Overnight Address: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413	Regular Address: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413
	Interpretation is a second of the corporation is a second of t	not required to pay or the ation has not assessed any tax.
<ul> <li>Complete this date notified field only if the corporation is a non-profit corporation or foreign corporation.</li> <li>Note: Domestic for-profit corporations must submit with it Certificate of Tax Clearance issued by the Ohio Departaxation.</li> </ul>	is Sing a	

Signature Electronic	more		Title	Secretar	У	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
dward W. Moore						
lame	······································					
2628 Pearl Road			<del></del>			
falling Address						
Medina			······			
ity					Xhio	44258
eai	٠			S	tate	ZIP Code
ALECIA A	DAN NOP	bscribed in my pres	ence on t	lhis date	(MM/DD/Y	777) 02/18/2
Notary Public, S My Commissio 2/1/20:	itale of Onlo on Expires:	Notary	Public	O.D	allid	

Form 700

Page 5 of 8

Last Revised: 06/2019

REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0768

		AFFIDA	AT AF DE		and the same of th
			MI OF FE	RSONAL PROP	ERTY
State of	Ohio				
County of	Medina				
Edward W	/ Moore		7		
Name of C					
				Tremco Incorporate	ed l
Secretary			of		
Title of Off	icer			Name of Corporation	on
أبلة فيطة أمس	im material musta film under a			ſ	**************************************
NIC (IBIL UII	s affidavit is made in	compliance wil	lh Ohio Revi	ed Code Section	1701.81
That abo	ve-named corporation	n: (Check one	(1) of the foli	owing)	
	Has no personal prop	perty in any co	unty in Ohio		
U	Is the type required to	pay personal	property tax	es to state authoritie	es only
×	Has personal propert	y in the followi	ng county (ie	s)	
				· •	
α	ryahoga				
r.,	xunty		County		***************************************
ÇC	<b>,</b>		County		County
	Edwarder			Title	Secretary
nature	"Selvandar				Secretary
	"Selvandar	Swom to an		in my presence on	Secretary this date (MM/DD/YYYY) D 1/18/2022

PATENT REEL: 059778 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 04/22/2022**